
 
SCHEDULE OF FEES 

SUPREME COURT, CIVIL JURISDICTION EFFECTIVE FROM 1/7/23 
 
Institution of proceeding             Corporation  Natural Person 
On lodging a document to commence a proceeding           $3,950          $1,975 
 
Registration of a judgment, including judgment from MC, Court of Appeal, another jurisdiction, adjudication, or decision  $   380   $   190 
 
On filing a listing Hearing Questionnaire or if a listing hearing questionnaire is not required and the matter is  $2,334   $1,167 
set down for hearing due to a call-over, listing hearing, directions hearing or other interlocutory or incidental proceeding.       

 
A hearing day fee (estimated number of days) charge per day        2-4 days     $2,094   $1,047 

         5-9 days     $3,486   $1,743 
              10-13 days     $7,028   $3,514 
      14 or more days    $9,146   $4,573 

 
Probate Application, Letter of Administration or Reseal of Probate in respect of an estate the gross sworn value of which is: 

(a) Less than $50,000                         No charge 
(b) $50,000 or more, but less than $250,000             $1,044 
(c) $250,000 or more, but less than $500,000             $1,320 
(d) $500,000 or more, but less than $1,000,000             $1,996 
(e) $1,000,000 or more                $2,657 

 
Cross claim, counter claim or cross appeal lodged in any proceeding        $2,206   $1,103 
 
Application in proceedings (other than in relation to enforcement action) 
For hearing by a Judge, Associate Judge, or the Registrar         $   658   $   329 

  
Applications in relation to enforcement action (including a judgment from the Magistrates Court,     $   658   $   329 
Court of Appeal or of a court from another jurisdiction or of an adjudication or decision under a law of the Territory) 
i.e. seizure & sale orders, debt & redirection orders             
 
Appeal 

(a) From the Registrar in an interlocutory proceeding         $   478   $   239 
(b) From the Registrar in a proceeding other than interlocutory proceeding       $2,206   $1,103 
 

Court of Appeal 
(a) Lodging an appeal (this includes a cross appeal) fees are not payable in criminal proceedings    $5,816   $2,908 
(b) On fixing a date for hearing (Fee is payable by the appellant)        $5,816   $2,908 

 
Admission  

(a) Application for admission to practice or enrolment under the Legal Profession Act 2006        $   486 
(b) Seeking registration in an occupation under the Mutual Recognition Scheme         $   486 
(c) Administrative fee associated with both (a) & (b) apply, register, maintain the roll of practitioners and provide library services                   $   216 

 
Entry of Judgment or Consent Order under part 2.16 of the Court Procedures Rules 2006     $   188   $    94 
 
Application to transfer from Magistrates Court          $ 1,548   $   774 
(no fee is payable in the Supreme Court where no fee was payable in the Magistrates Court) 
 
For the depositing and extracting of a Will 

(a) for depositing and storing               $   135 
(b) for a retrieval                  $     49 

 
For the exemplification of a grant of probate or letter of administration           $   129   
  
For publication of a notice of intention to apply for a grant of probate, letters of administration (with will),       $     57 
letters of administration (no will) and reseal of a foreign grant 
 
For amending or republishing of a notice of intention to apply for a grant of probate, letters of administration (with will),     $     20 
Letters of administration (no will) and reseal of a foreign grant        
 
For the preparation and certification of (including a certified copy) 

(a) a judgment, certificate of enrolment, registration, good standing or duplicate certificate of admission      $     73 
 (b) or any other document i.e., decree nisi (plus relevant search fees)          $     38 
 
On lodging for assessment of a bill of costs as between party and party (any amount)      $   562   $   281 
In addition to the lodgement fee, a taxing fee at the rate of 5% of the bill as drawn is payable at the time of lodgement.   
 
For the Court undertaking an enforcement hearing examination a fee is payable on application or prior to the return date    $     93 
 
Seizure & Sale or Possession of Land Order for up to 3 attempts to execute at the same address, whether or not the execution    $   404    
is successful.  Where execution is on an ACT Supreme Court judgment or a Judgment from another Court        

 
Foreign Service up to 3 attempts to serve documents at the same address, whether or not, the service is successful     $   404 
 
Photocopy of a document where a copy or a certified copy can be provided, by photocopying another document already in existence. 
and, where necessary, certifying the photocopy 
 (a) in respect of the application for a copy             $       3   
             (b) for each page of copy provided (e.g., 1 page $4.60, 2 pages $6.20)          $       1.60 
 
For an inspection of or a search in relation to a record of a court (including a request to determine            $201 per hour of time in which registry staff is involved. 
whether or not a named person is involved in litigation, the viewing of material held by the court, or a        Minimum charge $33.50 per search or 10-minute  
request to determine whether information is held by a court) Covers all jurisdictions  interval. An estimate of the fee must be paid prior to the 

search/inspection being undertaken.    
               

Photocopies for each page of a document copied by a person other than an officer of the Court, using a Court photocopier    $       0.35 
 
Subpoena includes Court of Appeal subpoenas          Corporation  Natural Person 

(a) to give evidence               $     96   $     48 
(b) for production and give evidence or for production and by request to Registrar to obtain production of documents $   188   $     94 

 
Notice for non-party production for the issuing of such a notice           $     48 
 
Minimum filing fee on a person if the Registrar imposes a minimum filing fee, the person must pay the lower of the prescribed filing fee   $   139 
and the minimum fee 
 
For opening the offices of a court 
(a) between 4.30pm and 5.00pm, on a day other than a Saturday, Sunday, public holiday, or other closed day;      $   116 
(b) at any time – (i) on a Saturday, Sunday, public holiday, or other closed day; or (ii) outside the hours of 8.30am - 5pm          $688 for up to 3 hours and $272 for each 

  on a day of the week other than a day referred to in subparagraph (b) (i)           hour or part thereof after that                  


